
May 19, 2025
League Games Played 7

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 Fair Auto 5 2 105 61 0.714
2 #4 Yancey 5 2 95 69 0.714

 Hensley, Tom 0.842 3 #1 Takieng Thai Cuisine 2 4 1 78 96 0.336 2.5
 Ketner, Joe 0.792 4 #3 Efficient Energy 1 5 1 60 112 0.193 3.5
 Holiday, John 0.778
 Mar, Al 0.760
 Vargas, Dennis 0.739
 Charlebois, David 0.727
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 0.722
 Tajbl, Dan 0.714
 Cassella, Peter 0.700 Team Batting Average
 Wangan, Bret 0.680 Team #2 Fair Auto 0.641

Team #4 Yancey 0.618
 Holiday, John 1.389 Team #1 Takieng Thai Cuisine 0.549  Mar, Al 2
 Taff, Jim 1.111 Team #3 Efficient Energy 0.543  Holiday, John 1
 Hensley, Tom 1.105
 Mar, Al 1.040
 Cassella, Peter 1.000
 Ketner, Joe 0.917
 Blote, Michael 0.840 Team Slugging Average
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 0.833 Team #2 Fair Auto 0.738
 Moran, Bill 0.810 Team #4 Yancey 0.734
 Sesso, Deanna 0.762 Team #3 Efficient Energy 0.691

Team #1 Takieng Thai Cuisine 0.611 Triples
 Ketner, Joe 21  Taff, Jim 4
 Horton, Jerry 16  Holiday, John 3
 Hensley, Tom 15  Blote, Michael 2
 Mar, Al 14  Cassella, Peter 2
 Wangan, Bret 14  Ketner, Joe 1
 Holiday, John 13  Hensley, Tom 1
 Bingham, Rick 13 Name  Moran, Bill 1
 Sesso, Deanna 11
 Vargas, Dennis 11
 Charlebois, David 11

Doubles
 Ketner, Joe 19  Drennon, Terry 4
 Mar, Al 19  Hensley, Tom 3
 Wangan, Bret 17 Name  Sesso, Deanna 3
 Vargas, Dennis 17  Holiday, John 2
 Hensley, Tom 16  Cassella, Peter 2
 Charlebois, David 16  Moran, Bill 2
 Blote, Michael 16  Smith-Farmer, Janine 2
 Horton, Jerry 15  McMahon, Bill 2
 Bingham, Rick 15
 Tajbl, Dan 15 on a minimum of 18

Hits

League 1 Standing 2025
Monday Day  9:00 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date



Games Played 7 7 7 7
Date

W L T Team #1 opp Other W L T Team #2 opp Other W L T Team #3 opp Other W L T Team #4 opp Other 
March 24, 2025 1    8 6 4 1    14 5 3   1  5 14 2   1  6 8 1

April 14, 2025     1 14 14 3   1  7 12 4     1 14 14 1 1    12 7 2
April 21, 2025   1  15 16 4 1    24 1 3   1  1 24 2 1    16 15 1
April 28, 2025   1  11 19 2 1    19 11 1   1  12 16 4 1    16 12 3

May 5, 2025   1  7 18 3   1  10 16 4 1    18 7 1 1    16 10 2
May 12, 2025 1    11 10 4 1    18 4 3   1  4 18 2   1  10 11 1
May 19, 2025   1  12 13 2 1    13 12 1   1  6 19 4 1    19 6 3

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

                    
                    

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T
2 4 1 78 96 5 2 0 105 61 1 5 1 60 112 5 2 0 95 69

              
7 7 7 7

Takieng Thai Cuisine Fair Auto Efficient Energy Yancey



League 1 Monday  Day  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #2 Fair Auto 5 2 105 61 0.714 0.641 0.738

Takieng Thai Cuisine 2 #4 Yancey 5 2 95 69 0.714 0.618 0.734
3 #1 Takieng Thai Cuisin 2 4 1 78 96 0.336 2.5 0.549 0.611

As Of 4 #3 Efficient Energy 1 5 1 60 112 0.193 3.5 0.543 0.691
May 19, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Ellison, Jon (Mgr) 5 4 13 10 10 1 8 0.769 0.769 13 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Alexander, Tom 13 7 22 8 8 9 3 0.364 0.364 22 4 03/24/25 1    8 6 4
 Blote, Michael 8 7 25 16 13 1 2 5 10 0.640 0.840 25 3 04/14/25     1 14 14 3
 Boston, Ernie 9 4 13 7 5 1 1 3 1 3 0.538 0.769 14 1 04/21/25   1  15 16 4
 Colletto, John 6 7 21 7 7 9 6 0.333 0.333 21 3 04/28/25   1  11 19 2
 Dillon, Bob 12 7 22 9 9 7 1 2 0.409 0.409 23 4 05/05/25   1  7 18 3
 Drennon, Terry 15 7 26 11 7 4 13 9 0.423 0.577 26 2 05/12/25 1    11 10 4
 Glass, Jim 11 3 9 7 6 1 2 3 0.778 0.889 9 05/19/25   1  12 13 2
 Horton, Jerry 1 7 25 15 14 1 4 16 0.600 0.640 25 4      
 Schuler, Arnold 2 5 15 6 6 4 1 0.400 0.400 15 4      
 Smartt, Bob 10 5 15 9 9 4 3 3 0.600 0.600 18 2      
 Vargas, Dennis 19 7 23 17 17 3 2 11 0.739 0.739 25 2      
 Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.549 0.611      

Substitutes      
 Sexton, Shirley 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Taylor, Dave 2 6 5 5 1 2 0.833 0.833 6      
 Terry, J.C. 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 3 1 orfeit Game
 Eve, Steve 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2 1
 Kesner, Tim 1 2 1 1 0.500 0.500 2 1
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 1 3 2 3 1
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    2 4 1 78 96
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League1 Monday  Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #2 Fair Auto 5 2 105 61 0.714 0.641 0.738
Fair Auto 2 #4 Yancey 5 2 95 69 0.714 0.618 0.734

3 #1 Takieng Thai Cuisin 2 4 1 78 96 0.336 2.5 0.549 0.611
As Of 4 #3 Efficient Energy 1 5 1 60 112 0.193 3.5 0.543 0.691

May 19, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Bristol, Dave (Mgr) 7 7 21 13 12 1 4 2 6 0.619 0.667 23 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Barnes, Russ 1 7 21 7 7 9 5 0.333 0.333 21 5 03/24/25 1    14 5 3
 Bingham, Rick 18 7 24 15 14 1 8 13 0.625 0.667 24 1 04/14/25   1  7 12 4
 Brown, Ellery 11 7 21 13 13 4 1 8 0.619 0.619 22 2 04/21/25 1    24 1 3
 Charlebois, David 2 7 22 16 16 3 11 0.727 0.727 22 3 04/28/25 1    19 11 1
 DiLauro, Nick 8 7 22 12 12 7 2 6 0.545 0.545 24 3 05/05/25   1  10 16 4
 Ketner, Joe 13 7 24 19 17 1 1 3 1 21 0.792 0.917 25 05/12/25 1    18 4 3
 Lieberman, Steve 6 7 21 12 12 5 9 0.571 0.571 21 4 05/19/25 1    13 12 1
 Mar, Al 5 7 25 19 16 1 2 2 1 14 0.760 1.040 26 2      
 Sherman, Ted 9 6 17 12 10 2 2 5 0.706 0.824 17 3      
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 3 7 18 13 11 2 3 1 3 0.722 0.833 19 2      
 Taff, Jim 10 5 18 12 8 4 4 4 0.667 1.111 18 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.641 0.738      

Substitutes      
 Smith, Jerome 1 1 1 1 1 1.000 1.000 2      
Name    
Name    orfeit Game
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 2 105 61
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League1 Monday  Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #2 Fair Auto 5 2 105 61 0.714 0.641 0.738

Efficient Energy 2 #4 Yancey 5 2 95 69 0.714 0.618 0.734
3 #1 Takieng Thai Cuisine 2 4 1 78 96 0.336 2.5 0.549 0.611

As Of 4 #3 Efficient Energy 1 5 1 60 112 0.193 3.5 0.543 0.691
May 19, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Cordell, Mark (Mgr) 16 7 17 10 8 2 4 9 0.588 0.706 17 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Avery, Dave 7 7 20 6 5 1 9 4 0.300 0.350 20 5 03/24/25   1  5 14 2
 Caitlin, Ralph 3 7 18 6 6 7 1 3 0.333 0.333 19 5 04/14/25     1 14 14 1
 Cassella, Peter 13 6 20 14 10 2 2 3 5 0.700 1.000 20 3 04/21/25   1  1 24 2
 Cordell, Susan 2 7 19 10 10 6 1 0.526 0.526 19 2 04/28/25   1  12 16 4
 Greeley, Bob 6 7 17 8 7 1 5 1 4 0.471 0.529 18 4 05/05/25 1    18 7 1
 Ikehara, Marti 1 4 10 4 4 2 1 0.400 0.400 10 4 05/12/25   1  4 18 2
 Levy, Roger 5 2 7 6 4 2 1 0.857 1.143 7 05/19/25   1  6 19 4
 McMahon, Bill 10 6 16 8 6 2 5 1 1 8 0.500 0.625 18 2      
 Moran, Bill 12 7 21 13 10 2 1 4 1 9 0.619 0.810 22 4      
 Mosher, Tom 11 7 22 12 12 8 7 0.545 0.545 22 1      
 Reis, Nick 8 7 23 10 9 1 8 1 2 0.435 0.478 24 4      
 Senge, Brad 4 3 9 6 5 1 2 1 2 0.667 0.889 10 1      
 Taylor, Dave 9 3 9 6 2 2 2 2 4 0.667 1.333 9 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.543 0.691      

Substitutes      
Name         
Name    
Name    orfeit Game
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    1 5 1 60 112
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League 1 Monday Day 9:00  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #2 Fair Auto 5 2 105 61 0.714 0.641 0.738
Yancey 2 #4 Yancey 5 2 95 69 0.714 0.618 0.734

3 #1 Takieng Thai Cuisin 2 4 1 78 96 0.336 2.5 0.549 0.611
As Of 4 #3 Efficient Energy 1 5 1 60 112 0.193 3.5 0.543 0.691

May 19, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sansone, Tom (Mgr) 10 6 19 6 6 6 3 0.316 0.316 19 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Byler, Susan 4 6 18 10 9 1 8 1 8 0.556 0.611 19 03/24/25   1  6 8 1
 Franco, Manny 17 5 15 10 8 1 1 3 6 0.667 0.933 15 1 04/14/25 1    12 7 2
 Hensley, Tom 7 6 19 16 12 3 1 2 1 15 0.842 1.105 20 1 04/21/25 1    16 15 1
 Holiday, John 11 5 18 14 8 2 3 1 3 13 0.778 1.389 18 1 04/28/25 1    16 12 3
 Mendonsa, Ray 8 5 14 8 8 4 1 0.571 0.571 14 2 05/05/25 1    16 10 2
 Schatzel, Don 9 6 17 11 9 2 4 5 0.647 0.765 17 2 05/12/25   1  10 11 1
 Sesso, Deanna 3 7 21 13 10 3 4 1 11 0.619 0.762 22 4 05/19/25 1    19 6 3
 Snapp, Catharine 2 7 20 12 12 3 4 0.600 0.600 20 4      
 Tajbl, Dan 5 7 21 15 15 3 1 6 0.714 0.714 22 1      
 Wangan, Bret 15 7 25 17 16 1 7 14 0.680 0.720 25 1      
 Valdez, Lester 12 7 20 11 11 8 1 1 5 0.550 0.550 22 1      
 Baugh, Jerry 10 2 6 3 3 2 2 0.500 0.500 6 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.618 0.734      

Substitutes      
 Turskey, Mick 3 6 4 4 1 2 0.667 0.667 6      
 Arnold, Keith 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3
Name    orfeit Game
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 2 95 69
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Alexander, Tom 7 22 8 8 9 3 0.364 0.364 22 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Avery, Dave 7 20 6 5 1 9 4 0.300 0.350 20 Efficient Energy
 Barnes, Russ 7 21 7 7 9 5 0.333 0.333 21 Fair Auto
 Baugh, Jerry 2 6 3 3 2 2 0.500 0.500 6 Yancey
 Bingham, Rick 7 24 15 14 1 8 13 0.625 0.667 24 Fair Auto
 Blote, Michael 7 25 16 13 1 2 5 10 0.640 0.840 25 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Boston, Ernie 4 13 7 5 1 1 3 1 3 0.538 0.769 14 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Bristol, Dave (Mgr) 7 21 13 12 1 2 4 6 0.619 0.667 23 Fair Auto
 Brown, Ellery 7 21 13 13 1 4 8 0.619 0.619 22 Fair Auto
 Byler, Susan 6 18 10 9 1 1 8 8 0.556 0.611 19 Yancey
 Caitlin, Ralph 7 18 6 6 1 7 3 0.333 0.333 19 Efficient Energy
 Cassella, Peter 6 20 14 10 2 2 3 5 0.700 1.000 20 Efficient Energy
 Charlebois, David 7 22 16 16 3 11 0.727 0.727 22 Fair Auto
 Colletto, John 7 21 7 7 9 6 0.333 0.333 21 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Cordell, Mark (Mgr) 7 17 10 8 2 4 9 0.588 0.706 17 Efficient Energy
 Cordell, Susan 7 19 10 10 6 1 0.526 0.526 19 Efficient Energy
 DiLauro, Nick 7 22 12 12 2 7 6 0.545 0.545 24 Fair Auto
 Dillon, Bob 7 22 9 9 7 1 2 0.409 0.409 23 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Drennon, Terry 7 26 11 7 4 13 9 0.423 0.577 26 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Ellison, Jon (Mgr) 13 10 10 1 8 0.769 0.769 13 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Franco, Manny 5 15 10 8 1 1 3 6 0.667 0.933 15 Yancey
 Glass, Jim 3 9 7 6 1 2 3 0.778 0.889 9 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Greeley, Bob 7 17 8 7 1 1 5 4 0.471 0.529 18 Efficient Energy
 Hensley, Tom 6 19 16 12 3 1 1 2 15 0.842 1.105 20 Yancey
 Holiday, John 5 18 14 8 2 3 1 3 13 0.778 1.389 18 Yancey
 Horton, Jerry 7 25 15 14 1 4 16 0.600 0.640 25 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Ikehara, Marti 4 10 4 4 2 1 0.400 0.400 10 Efficient Energy
 Ketner, Joe 7 24 19 17 1 1 1 3 21 0.792 0.917 25 Fair Auto
 Levy, Roger 2 7 6 4 2 1 0.857 1.143 7 Efficient Energy
 Lieberman, Steve 7 21 12 12 5 9 0.571 0.571 21 Fair Auto
 Mar, Al 7 25 19 16 1 2 1 2 14 0.760 1.040 26 Fair Auto
 McMahon, Bill 6 16 8 6 2 1 1 5 8 0.500 0.625 18 Efficient Energy
 Mendonsa, Ray 5 14 8 8 4 1 0.571 0.571 14 Yancey
 Moran, Bill 7 21 13 10 2 1 1 4 9 0.619 0.810 22 Efficient Energy
 Mosher, Tom 7 22 12 12 8 7 0.545 0.545 22 Efficient Energy
 Reis, Nick 7 23 10 9 1 1 8 2 0.435 0.478 24 Efficient Energy
 Sansone, Tom (Mgr) 6 19 6 6 6 3 0.316 0.316 19 Yancey
 Schatzel, Don 6 17 11 9 2 4 5 0.647 0.765 17 Yancey
 Schuler, Arnold 5 15 6 6 4 1 0.400 0.400 15 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Senge, Brad 3 9 6 5 1 1 2 2 0.667 0.889 10 Efficient Energy
 Sesso, Deanna 7 21 13 10 3 1 4 11 0.619 0.762 22 Yancey
 Sherman, Ted 6 17 12 10 2 2 5 0.706 0.824 17 Fair Auto
 Smartt, Bob 5 15 9 9 4 3 3 0.600 0.600 18 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 7 18 13 11 2 1 3 3 0.722 0.833 19 Fair Auto
 Snapp, Catharine 7 20 12 12 3 4 0.600 0.600 20 Yancey
 Taff, Jim 5 18 12 8 4 4 4 0.667 1.111 18 Fair Auto
 Tajbl, Dan 7 21 15 15 1 3 6 0.714 0.714 22 Yancey
 Taylor, Dave 3 9 6 2 2 2 2 4 0.667 1.333 9 Efficient Energy
 Valdez, Lester 7 20 11 11 1 8 5 0.550 0.550 22 Yancey
 Vargas, Dennis 7 23 17 17 3 2 11 0.739 0.739 25 Takieng Thai Cuisine
 Wangan, Bret 7 25 17 16 1 7 14 0.680 0.720 25 Yancey

League 1  Monday  Day  9:00 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of May 19, 2025
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